BUILDING DEPARTMENT NOTES:

SMOKE ALARM:
1. HARDWIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH BATTERY BACKUP SHALL BEE INSTALLED
IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED PER NYS BUILDING CODE SECTION

ZONING DATA

1) There is no change of Use, Egress or Occupancy as part of this Application.

R317
2) Approved plans of this construction must be on the job at all times for the Building Inspector to use when making inspections. “IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM
* QUTSIDE OF EACH SEPERATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF 85 VIRGINIA AVENUE,
3) Interior wall coverings shall not be installed until the Building Department has been notified and an inspection shall be called for once the electrician has received a rough inspection approval ?; J:ig:tggg";s
from a approved agency, the rough plumbing and HVAC work are completed. * ON THE FIRST FLOOR [D)@S FERRYB [N]EW Y@ R[K{ “1' @522
_ o ) . ) * IN THE BASEMENT, EXCLUDING UNIHABITABLE SPACE SUCH AS CRAWL SPACE
4) Electrical: any electrical work done in connection with this Building Permit must be done by an electrician licensed in the County of Westchester. Applications must be filed with the agency 2.  ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH THAT WHEN ONE DEVICE o6t STEEL TIBE
having jurisdiction as well as the approved inspecting agency prior to start of any work. IS TRIGGERED, ALL OF THE OTHER UNITS SHALL SOUND AN ALARM ExeTNG
3. THE ALARMS SHALL BE CLEARLY AUDIBLE IN ALL BEDROOMS OVER - EXIST. UNDOU.  EXBLUNDOU EXT. UNDOU FADATON WL EXET. UNDOU SECTION: 3.90 BLOCK : 54
£ Binnibice: Briorss:h NP & = piamber licersed in the C —— + file £ s voith having furisdict BACKGROUND NOISE LEVELS WIHT ALL INTERVENING DOORS CLOSED il J—— H —_— —_—
) Plumbing: Prior to the cqmmencmg of any p u'm ing work, a pluml er. icensed in the County .o gs chester mu§ ile fora pe.rmlt th the agency having jurisdiction. a. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LISTED AND INSTALLDE IN A CCORDANCE WITH THE m 1,_““<>< 3.0t Bar ";.@T o ﬂ Z@N Eu @F@
6) Contractor to confirm existing HVAC system is capable of the handleing the proposed alteration prior to connecting to the main building. 2007- RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, AND THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE ~ < '/ a o
7) All changes made to previously approved plans shall be submitted to the Building Department for approval prior to construction, and final as-built plans and survey for Certificate of Occupancy. WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS FO NFPA 72 \ \ ‘ %
= P °
8) Project meets the requirement of R313 of the Residential Code of New York State S ‘ H §
9) Work to meet the state code at the time of construction in accordance with Technical bulletin dated January 1, 2003 CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS: E E PROPOSED! W —~ Se s
EXISTING E NG MASTER = . T X °4]
: y - ; : : ; . ‘ . . 1. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING S BEDROOM Bég‘gém SH ' 3 Il § ;EQ&LWOC; § ! "\4./.3\@ "
10) Architect not retained to supervxse/npspect consruction, HVAC, Plumbing, Electrical componants to be installed by/under supervision of licensed trade professionals. Provied independent test | ncATIONS PER REQUIREMENTS OF THE DIRECTIVE FROM THE NYS CODE ] BEDIRCC BEDROOM 8 , - = | @,@@x L df —
and certifications of systems acceptability by trade authorities in accodance with current industry practices and standards. BUREAU: 48 3 i - L EG EN D
* ONE ON EACH LEVEL WHERE THERE ARE SLEEPING ROOMS 8 HE; § - . ]
* IN THE BASEMENT FUNACE ROOM < = o & =] | § DR: "
) * ON EACH LEVEL WHERE THERE ARE FUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT ‘s & * 5 I~ FWAY
NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CODE: AND SOLID-FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT % A @ Q | !w‘il EN
*IN THE KITCHEN — As20 AT
1) All work meets the Chapter E1 Administration, Enforcement and General Requirements. E1-101.1 Scope and General Requirements, Additions, Alterations, & Renovations Secton 101.4.3 *WITH IN 10 FEET OUTSIDE SLEEPING ROOM DOORS oo WIRE FENCE & | '6 ! -
S R ooy ST A RDCOH iR ; & Y g EXISTING WALL TO REMAN
. . . . . .10 . . . . . . ’ x _
2) All proposed mechanical, electrical, lighting, plumbing and building envelope systems comply with applicable sections of the 2016 New York State Energy Code for single-family residences. 2. ALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH Q || FRAME MACADAM Q. g
THAT WHEN ONE DEVISED IS TRIGGERED, ALL OF THE OTHER UNITS ALSO SOUND — 3 = Q |
3) Proposed work conforms with the requirements of prescriptive package 2 AN ALARM = 4 3 x GARAGE PRIVE Q | é’ r 1 EX| STING NON BE AR|N@
3. THE ALARMS SHALL BE CEARLY AUDIBLE IN ALL BEDROOMS OVER BACKGROUND m cLosEt Beni wooy !l Q! 2 | |
4) Proposed glazing u-factor: 0.35 or better. Glazing u-factors must be tested and documented by the manufacturer in accordance with the National Fenestration Rating Council (NFRC) test NOISE LEVELS WITH ALL INTERVENING DOORS CLOSED § ) A0 Lo i s — 510 | w I | WALL TO BE REMOVED
4 ken from the elazing u-factor table in Chapter 4. Center-of-Gl ot  be used 4. ALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE u 7 MATGH T0 EXieTNG M | ~] |
ISUS(RTeOF SR’ SOl TG RN TS IM0F SN S CONPRE %, SOEUOOFOSINS EIIS Cauho Dol MANUFACTURES INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, AND THE 2007 - RESIDENTIAL CODE 1l 7 . . m
OF NEW YORKSTATE oA x| sy o L\ H et r 840 L et NEW 2"X4" 5TUD WALL
5) Proposed minimal wall R-Value: R-20 wall R-Values represent the sum of the wall cavity insulation plus insulating sheathing (if used). Do not include exterior siding, structural sheathing, and 5.  ALARM SIGNALS TO DIFFERENTIATE BETWEEN CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS AND EXIST. CONC. G-2BS [ i - "
insetiar drywall, OTHER ALARM SYSTEM FUNCTIONS FLATFORM ix ™ : — al6" 0C.
7 |
Proposed Work Building Code Notes: - - b EXISTING ) Ll NEUJ 2")(6 . STUD lUALL
Construction Type:  Type 5B (wood frame construction) E E : !| = 15 STORT | > @ 16" OC. U/ NELU R 21
Occupancy: Group R3 One Family /W"‘LL i WALL o WALL o WAL WALL e e "EE 20" L o e [ FRAME EL. ; < W g '
. . : 4N I 2 e - - 44
Fire Rating: Roof Structure; Combustible _’I l"l ._.I l'_| / l ._'I I‘_ ) / | _’"‘- : o ) HI # WIRE FENCE !| DUJE L L NG e | v INSULATION AND VINYL
' Garage: % Hour — ' 2 — —r2 ; 2E N\ e SIDING ON EXTERIOR FINISH
Design Loads: o ik ok T A | L | ¥ ' = ipw | fIl | EXISTING 25 | 3
V. v. V. V. J ST | . SLATE w
Roof: Refer to Table R301.6 or R301.2(1) ; . ) 1 | r 301N EXISTING KITCHEN g » g WALK 'la
. } t } } t TUB MIN. IVING ROOM ' » . ] | ® >
Floor: Refer to Table R301.4 or R301.5 - T LIviING RooM LR 5 - |
. _ A I6LAND XISTING L v
Attic: Refer to Table R302.4 or R301.5 CLEARANCE I A i 2 %n"i Y 8 IVING ROOM = HE= ) 5D
Decks: Refer to Table R302.4 or R301.5 - 30N | -0 P pmer ol I3 3 B : = == | R v o EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR
- MIN. 2 AND CLOGE P UALL BTOVE f]| | L) A S = f|<.1
Stairs: Refer to Table R301.5 > g remiooms ol X 5 AN = M, 3! —
v LAVATORIES 4L T Sk < i =1 gl ) e | T
PLANS AND DRAWNING ATTACHED OR REFERANCE HEARIN - ! E 2 mER x Q i T i G EXISTING CARBON MONOXIDE
ARE OF EXISTING CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR IS ERONT OF OPENING. ! e | e PATIO 11| | _WIRE FENCE ® | O
RESPOSIBLE TO CONFIRM ALL CONDITIONS HIDDEN BEHIND o | | WALL R—— o SHOWERS T Y j@z N |
WALLS OR COVERINGS, AND BRING ANY DESCREPANCIES TO OR BIDET ! o!'s, 5@'@@, Lo : MV
THE ATTENTION OF THE HOMEOWNER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR | | N LRE EU N 6ggp0 @] MECHANICAL VENTILATION
TO COVERING UP. ) [ ] , [ ] U oo
we e Note: | —c=l ] | [ PAVER WAL 50 CHMF
Contractor to confirm all fixture clearances comply with R307 of the BT UhDoU \ / \ / \/ / A4' S, J
EXISTING CONSRUCTION CLASSIFICATION 5B (NO CHANGE) we E IN Jm ﬁR)t:tsk!ential Code of New York State prior to installing owner to supply % @ / N / —
CLEARANCE ures. =
EXISTING USE CLASSIFICATION R-3/SINGLE FAMILY (NO CHANGE 8° CFaRance Section R307 tollet, bath and shower spaces 4 H.D.
e \V/ EXISTING HEAT DETECT
THESE PLANS WERE DESIGNED UNDER THE FOLLOWING NYS ‘ | e e S T s ENy E 02y XISTNG HEAT DETECTOR
CODES, AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPENDIX J OF THE NYS 4 e it
UNIFORM CODE SUPLEMENT; w——— ot 1820 ) shve oo
- THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE WATER CLOSETS L
- THE 2017 UNIFORM CODE SUPLEMENT
- THE 2016 NYS ENERGY CODE (for all proposed only) REQUIRED FIXTURE CLEARANCES
GENERAL CONDITIONS NOT TO SCALE
-All work shall conform to N.Y. State Construction code and energy conservation code as well EX|ST|NG F|RST FLOOR PLAN PROPOSED F|RST FLOOR PLAN PLOT PLAN
as town, village or city ordinances and building code requirements. Any discrepancies shall be  seconDp FLOOR 316 =1-0" 316" =1-0" 716 =1-0"
brought to the attention of the architect before work is commenced. The architect assumespo EXISTING SECOND FLOOR FLOOR JOIST T -
responsibility for workmanship or code compliance during construction unless architect e PROPOSED 3) 1 " X 10 LVL W/ 12" X 10" STEEL PLATE (SEE BOLTING DETAIL)
supervision is included in a contracted signed by both owner and architect. It -t PROPOSED STEEL BOLTING PLATE
-The general contractor shall obtain and pay for all permits including the certificate of FIRSTFLOOR & PROPOSED 67200 BTEEL TuRE TYPICAL MAIN GIRT BOLTING DETAIL
occupancy, and he or she shall pay for all inspections and fees for same as required. > Eélggg‘lsGE Elgﬁégll_—ggﬁﬁbggﬂ%ﬂ — e i e | e
-The contractor shall supervise and direct the construction work using his skill and attention. EXISTING FIRSTFLOOR EXISTING FIRST FLOOR GIRT T e . [C__—__1 PROPOSED WALL
3 g : J e ———
He shall be solely responsible for all construction means, methods, technique, sequence, SO - PROPOSED STEEL BOLTING PLATE T PROPOSED INSULATED WAL
procedures and coordination of all portions, trades and subcontractors of the work ‘ 0 PROPOSED 6" X 6" STEEL TUBE O ATRTION 75 (Mot ALLPAETEMENS Arss AP PO A — PETER KLEIN A@@@@U AT[E@ UN@
-The general contractor shall maintain clean and safe-working conditions at all times at the job BASEMENT = USE WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD 938 SQFT 653 SQFT ) )
. . A . . % PROPOSED STEEL BOLTING PLATE *BOLT PATTERN FOR ALL PROPOSED LVL BEAMS OF 2 OR MORE === PROPOSED STRUCTRUAL BEAM
site. He shall be responsible for removal of all debris on a daily basis. = " 12" *BOLT PATTERN FOR ALL PROPOSED PLICH PLATES T
: : i i | eI NG "BOLT; §” HEX HEAD SA GRADE 5 (do ot use camage bos ARCRITECTS - BUILDERS - DEVELORPERS
-The contractor shall bee responsible for the protection and warehousing of all materials and s \—CUT EXISTING SLAB ' - ) mﬂ] ME
equipment to be installed-The contractor shall make all arrangements to maintain temporary 1-0
electric, lighting, and water during all phases of construction. : 2'-0" | Igagg;‘:xg%mg BRE%*:?:??:L: ';O:ND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
-The contractor shall provide temporary shoring and bracing and make safe all floors, roofs, SECOND FLOOR PRIOR?O THE ST'AST OF F.A.R. INFORMATION
walls and adjacent property as project conditions require until permanent supports are in WORK ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL TO BE EXISTING | ALTERED NOTES: 44 WINDING WOOD ROAD
place. REMOVED WITH 2X4 WALLS 16" OC LOWER LEVEL 938 SQ FT 0 SQFT
-The contractor shall not cut any structural framing members without the approval of the PRO POSED SU PPO RT POSTS FIRSTFLOOR  [938 SQFT | 904 SQFT RYE BROOK . NEW YORK
. 3 4 N L SRR ORI AN R AR
architect, and shall only be done in a manner as directed and approved by the New York State NOT TO SCALE SECOND FLOOR _ |652 SQFT | 0SQFT g 10873
Building Code. BASEMENT FIRST FLOOR SECOND FLOOR 2528 SQFT| 904 SQFT | |36% OF RESIDENCE ALTERED
Guarantee: CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY AREAS SIS FROPOSER ACTRRATISN AREA ST OWNER
-All work and equipment included in the contract documents shall be guaranteed against ’
defects in materials and workmanship for the period specified by the manufacture or a one 1
year period, whichever is longer. MAU I;Dﬂl]@lE WHLLHAMS
3-0" HIGH WOOD RAILING
CRANL AIR MEAN New 2X LEDcER NEW ZTOPRAL CAPACITY OF 50 CFM INTERMITTED. - CAPACITY OF 50 CFM INTERMITTED CAPACITY OF 50 CFM INTERMITTED. CAPACITY OF 50 CFM INTERMITTED -
mn mss mm’r SPACEC E'REEZING ANNUAL  BOLTEDTO EXISTING BULDING W/ JOIST D CEDAR WD VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR p@@d} E@T‘
C;(I)::TE ﬁigri‘g:rion sﬁigggkb gz\If:igg mu:‘;LL R m RF\II'gSE RMV:EICJE RSVALAig'E RWVA)LAEUE THDEX TEME @ rBiérLl$E@Rf;_mggoyﬁuez&ggggu e ;\‘ng,vqg;‘onx&%—- Xt CHOARW D POST PPN MO TUN NSRS TANT SESTROCK TYP \g PROPOSED MOISTURE RESISTANT SHEETROCK TYP PROPOSED MOISTURE RESISTANT SHEETROCK TYP \@ e \g
= = = - = gL = - = 1'X6" DECKING /4" SPACING
g T PROPOSED MOISTURE RESISTANT SHEETROCK TYP POSED MOISTURE RESISTANT SHEETROCK TYP D MOISTURE RESISTANT SHEETROCK TYP 'OSED MOISTURE RESISTANT SHEETROCK TYP
4 0.35 0.55 49 20 or 13+5| 8 / 13 19 10 / 13 10,2 £t | 10 / 13 | 2000 51.6 T A H sz h % 7 ST rLo0R ! \ ) _\ i _‘\ f \ - PR@P@SE@ FHRST F";.@@R
28 bt b - S~ ' S~ i : e !
- | Lo X K z : N = = "x6" JOIST 3/8" BOLTS PROPOSED TILE WALL WOOD DOOR WOOD DOOR
- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY EXISTING 2R ]| g NIEal =® M o e d 22 J0STRM B | I I T | | INTERIOR ALTERATION
INSULATION DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION WITH SAME 228" HOR k8" HOR BoLTJE?STTOH%IEEglg;gggu«fuvzvg_’ -] 228" HOR i \ D D ' | I
TABLE R301.2. (1) R-VALUE AS EXISTING : : : : S0TED W 080T 150C ] T NEW 434" WOOD POST | N ! ! | 5 \WHRGHNHA AMENUEB
2'x8" JOISTRIM TAGGERED : 1 N a - B :
TABLE R301.2. (1) NEW 4X4 PT POST WITH 1_an 1"x12" SJRINGER b’ i TS - GRADE o iy » [=] o K
CLIMATIC AND GEOGRPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA 3-8 | : . | 1 PROPOSED TILE WALL PROPOSED TILE WALL PROPOSED TILE WALL o o
EITIC M SPGRED B Ay e Gy A -w! e -,,:,! TN -;,! T .go! DOBBS FERRY, NEW YORK -10522
3-6" MIN. DEPTH v i
SN SORIECY DNDES T ICE BARRIER | TR Zococ Foomiie mw\ I ™~ e | | ™~ | SE@TH@NE 3.90 L@@K > 54
SNOW LOAD FLOOD EXISTING | ¥ SONOTUBE 3'-6" MIN. DEPTH
D D | S cony | | WEATHERING | FROST LINE DEPTH TERMITE e HAZARDS DECAY FOUNDATION WALL P - I = P | I i
(G-) 7/09/1m i PROPOSED TILE FLOOR \ I PROPOSED TILE FLOOR \ I PROPOSED TILE FLOOR \ I PROPOSED TILE FLOOR —\ ! L@T o ﬂ Z@ [N] E ] @ F@
(b.) 4/11/2000 [ ! L b ! 1 1
30 1BS/SQ FT | 115-120 mpH c SEVERE 42" DEEP MODERATE TO HEAVY YES (e) 9/25/2007 SLIGHT TO MODERATE FRAMING PLAN SECTION A-A 10" [~ __.L — : | 1 D __‘L @@A\WDW@ &U@?
for FIRM map dated 9/28/2007 l_ 47" —'I’ 1"2'_0" | 27" 4 L_z___ J{_ 7-11" _.L

§E404.1 Lighting equipment (Mandatory). A minimum of 50 percent of the lamps
in permanently installed lighting fixtures shall be high-efficacy lamps.

NEW WOOD PLATFORM DETAIL PROPOSED HALL BATH ELEVATIONS GENERAL NOTES

DESIGN CRITERA FOR ALL NEW WORK

14"=1-0" SCALE 1/4" = 1 EXISTING & PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL AS REQUIRED IN19 CRR-NY 1265'5NY'CRR’ TRUSS/ENGINEER PROPOSED BATHROOMS MECHANICAL EXHAUST PROPOSED BATHROOMS MECHANICAL EXHAUST PROPOSED BATHROOMS MECHANICAL EXHAUST PROPOSED BATHROOMS MECHANICAL EXHAUST PR@P@SED MASTE'R ATHR@@M A[N”D) HAIL'L
TYPE CONSTRUCTION A SIGN IDENTIFIYING TRUSS/ENGINEERED LUMBER 6" DIAMETER CAPACITY OF 50 CFM INTERMITTED CAPACITY OF 50 CFM INTERMITTED CAPACITY OF 50 CFM INTERMITTED CAPACITY OF 50 CFM INTERMITTED BATH ELEVATIONS
CONSTRUCTION HAS BEEN USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 1265.5 VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR ™~ N VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR ™~ N VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR — =X - VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR = =70 -
8" MOISTURE N " MOISTURE s " MOISTURE e # MOISTURE N, NEW WOOD PLATFORM DETAIL
RESISTANT SHEETROCK — - —/ N RESISTANT SHEETROCK — - N \\ ~ RESISTANT SHEETROCK — - ~—— N - RESISTANT SHEETROCK — - s ¥
~ ~ ~ \ ~
, REFLECTIVE RED R . b g N b N
‘T’l‘;"L‘g';’;_LS;‘:’:;ﬁ;ﬁ“ocfsii‘;gﬁ RERER MESRIOREATICNS OF TR SIATEOURES TORK PANTONE # 167 GVE-IFI#ECTNE WALL MIRROR ——_ " INSTALL EXISTING WINDOW ——_ " % INSTALL EXISTING WINDOW ——_  "\{ % e WAL o SEAL & SIGNATURE PROJECT No: 067-2021
CHAPTER XXXIIL STATE FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING CODE COUNCIL N ' (SAFETY FILM ON ALL S “TSRFETY FILM ON ALL ~ T . T
SUBCHAPTER C. OTHER REGULATIONS "~ GLASSING) L ] GLASSING) ~L : . ~N ' DATE: 04-14-2021
PART 1265, RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES WITH TRUSS TYPE CONSTRUCTION, PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND/OR TIMBER WOOD DOOR — - l FREE STANDING TUB — - ——__ TN TN | SA}:ETY GLASS SHOWER DOOR — - ——~_ l
CONSTRUCTION TILE WALL — - —\‘ ~ I TILE WALL — -~ —\‘ . = 1 TILE WALL — - N > \ 1 j 1 - ~ N DRAWING BY:.L.P
1265.5 Sign or symbol. SON | U | " e I |
(a) When truss type construction, pre-engineered wood construction, and/or timber construction is utilized in the construction of a new residential structure or in “ . " ~ ol “ 0 i | CKD BY: .P.K.
an addition to or rehabilitation of an existing residential structure, such residential structure shall be identified by a sign or symbol in accordance with the C"| > S C>| s o 4" TILE CURB TYP': : . k)
> . N o S N S TILE SHOWER BASE— - —~ 7| DWG No:
provisions of this Part. @, L ©, FREE STANDING TUB — - ~ (o) N e)
(b) The sign or symbol required by this Part shall by affixed to the electric box attached to the exterior of the residential structure; provided, however, that: \\ <~ ! N \ ! ~ TILE WALL |
(1) if affixing the sign or symbol to the electric box would obscure any meter on the electric box, or if the utility providing electric service to the residential l \TI\LE WALL l N - - TILE WALL -é I I A—O 0 1 . O O
structure does not allow the sign or symbol to be affixed to the electric box, the sign or symbol shall be affixed to the exterior wall of the residential structure at ! | [ 1
a point immediately adjacent to the electric box; and TLE FLOOR —- N I IEREOOR —= o I TRE FLOOR —- e 1 il l TILEFLOOR —- N |
(2) if no electric box is attached to the exterior of the residential structure or if, in the opinion of the authority having jurisdiction, the electric box attached to N - | ~N - N N R i N H
the exterior of the building is not located in a place likely to be seen by firefighters or other first responders responding to a fire or other emergency at the __'L ~NL __‘L ~N T _L AL
residential structure, the sign or symbol required by this Part shall be affixed to the exterior of the residential structure in a location approved by the authority THE CONSTRUCTION TYPE "V" TO Y ok i mi s "
having jurisdiction as a location likely to be seen by firefighters or other first responders responding to a fire or other emergency at the residential structure. INDICATE THE CONSTRUCTION e 10_—5_ e _‘I, J,_ I 19_;6_ e __l l{_ I _7_:1_1_ L _l( e I=.n _'I' CAD FILE No: 1 Of 1
(c) The sign or symbol required by this Part shall be affixed prior to the issuance of a certificate of occupancy or a certificate of compliance. The authority CLASSIFICATION OF THE STRUCTURE P R P O S E D MAST E R BATH E LEVAT I O N S

having jurisdiction shall not issue a certificate of occupancy or certificate of compliance until the sign or symbol required by this Part shall have been affixed.
(d) The property owner shall be responsible for maintaining the sign or symbol required by this Part and shall promptly replace any such sign or symbol that is
affixed to an electric box when any change or modification is made to such electric box. The property owner shall promptly replace the sign or symbol required
by this Part if such sign or symbol is removed or becomes damaged, faded, worn or otherwise less conspicuous to firefighters or other first responders
responding to a fire or other emergency at the residential structure. The property owner shall keep the area in the vicinity of the sign or symbol required by this
Part clear of all plants, vegetation, and other obstructions that may hide or obscure such sign or symbol or otherwise cause such sign or symbol to be less
conspicuous to firefighters or other first responders responding to a fire or other emergency at the residential structure.

(e) The sign or symbol indicating the utilization of truss type construction, pre-engineered wood construction and/or timber construction shall comply with the
requirements of this subdivision.

UNDER SECTION 602 OF THE BCNYS FLOOR AREA

SCALE 1/4" = 1'
N ALL DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL AND TO BE CONFIRMED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, PLANS

ARE NOT TO BE SCALED, WALLS CONFIGURATION AND TYPE ARE SHOWN AS TYPICAL AND
SHOULD BE INVESTIGATED AND CONFIRMED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PROIR TO CONSTRUCTION
AND BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT

FLOOR FRAMING, INCLUDING
GIRDERS AND BEAMS
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BASEMENT FLOOR SPRINKLER PLAN FIRST FLOOR SPR{NKLER PLAN
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o Qriginal Scale
4 Residential concealed sidewall fire sprinkler head, 135 deqree F sprinkler temperature rating, 1/4” = 1'-0"
135 degree F cover plote temperature rating, K factor 4.4, Relioble Model F1 Res 44 SWC,
SIN R3531, deflector 4™—6" below ceiling
CENERAL MNOTES
1. Contractor shall provide a complete, safe and operable automnatic fire _ _ _ —
sprinkler system in occordance with NFPA 13D-2013, these plans and oll SteelSch 40Ppe| ' Equiv. Pipe | Friction Loss, ' — | 710w require
- < > Step No. Size (inch) Pipe Fittings and Devices Length () C=120 (psiifty |Pressure Losses (psih Location Pressure (psi) {gpm)
state, county and local lows goveming such installation. e :
e prinkler S1 2 Elhows, 0 Tees Length 8 Sprinkler 13.22
2. Piping shall conform to ASTM A135 Steel Schedule 40, or Copper Type to Nominal | 1 Fiiting | 10 0.086 Fipe T35 51 13.22 16.00
M rated for fire service use. No bends or permitted of any pipe Sprinkler 52 [Exact1D | 1.049 Total | 18 Elevation | 0.00 B2 Tarr 1
J. Al steel connections shall threaded, all copper connections shall be ‘ -~ = N
threaded or soldered. Threads shall be NPT and conform te ANSI B.1.20.1. Step No Stee?lif?}intuhflpe Pipe Fittings and Devices ELglrJ}Nihp([g)e Eﬁagoon(Lgiil% Pressure Losses (psi Location Pressure (psi) 0“[; fer(:]L)llfe
4. Al system components shall be rated for a minimum operating LS AL 3 — = g - =
pressure of 175 PSI Smmtko'er & Nominal | 1 1/4 ZBSFFIEES\\:Sio“nEr%Sp l??t?i?wtgh ?g 0.086 Balgi'gtlaow 1640306 52 1477 16.91
5. Spnnkler heods sholl not be pointed ar otherwise covered with any VWater Meter Outlet [Exact1D | 1.380 Backflow Device Total | 167 Elevanion | 10.83 [ vvaier meter ounet SR |
coating unless applied by the manufacturer. _
B Cox?troctor shglFI) subm:.{lt shop drawings of substituted components coppar Type:i EQUl-Pige: | Eclignlass | prassuelosss G seguied
% P L e 3 Step No. Pipe Size (inch) | Pipe Fittings and Devices Length (ff) C=150 (psiift) (gain) (psih Location Pressure (psi) (gpm)
7. Mointenance of the system shall be the respensibility of the Owner. T 0635 Water Metar | Lenatn | 53 ST e o
8. Miscellonecus components required to properly install and set the to Nominal | 1 0 Elbows, 0 Tees Fiing | 0 0.280 Pipe TE00 | Water Meter Outlet 4596 ‘ 32.91
sprinkler system in working arder, but not explicitly shown on these plans VWater Main Exact ID | 0.995 0' Elevation Drop Total | 50 Elevation | 0.00 wvarer Main : .

shall be included in the work.
9. These are not as—built drawings

All fire sprinkler piping steel, either exposed or concedled.
be CPVC concealed.

Or piping may

Controctor sholl ensure no stroiners or pressure reducing valves are
installed between the fire sprinkler system and water main in street, WCDCH
allows omission of strainers on backflow prevention devices for fire sprinkler
systems with backflow preventien devices 1 1/2" and smaller

Sprinkler head spocing notes:
-16'¥18" maximum
—Minimum B’ between heads where more than 1 head in @ compartment

Water only in the fire sprinkler system, Contractor shall ensure all piping and
heads are within the heoted envelope of the building.

Conclusion: Static pressure in municipal water main is 95 PSI1, NFPA-13D flow and pressure are provided

New 17 Watta LFOO7M1QT DCV backflow prevention device, 30"—80" abave
floor, 24" clear above device, 8" clear behind device, 30" clear in front of
device, with manufacturer supplied ball valves before and after check
assemblies, remove valve handles in the open position and place near

Existing 1" Copper Type K
service from municipal water
main 50 linear feet, to ).

DCVv DEVICE TQ BE EXACTLY AS SPECIFIED, NO
SUBSTITUTICNS OF MAKE, MODEL OR SIZE

New VG Vew

Existing Domestic

N\

remain

Existing valve, to remofn—f‘“/

Existing 5/8" meter, to—/

remain
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